© Panasonic Corporation 2019industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
PRODUCT TYPES
FEATURES
Turquoise Stroke
Mini Switches
Long Stroke, Sliding
Contact Construction
Sealed Switches

• Silent operation with sliding
contacts.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Terminal type
(Solder terminal)
Wire leads type
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Automobiles (detection of door
opening and closing, shift lever
position, etc.)
• Household appliances (vacuum
cleaners, air conditioners, washing
machines, electric power tool, etc.)
ASQM1
Mounting
1: Without boss
6: Right 2 boss type
7: Left 2 boss type
8: Both sides 2 bosses type
Note: Not every combination is available. Please refer to the following table, “PRODUCT TYPES”.
Contact form
2: Normally Closed type (NC)
3: Normally Open type (NO)
Actuator
0: Pin plunger
8: Simulated roller lever
Terminal
1: Slim terminal
2: Wire leads right side type
3: Wire leads left side type
4: Solder terminal
6: Wire leads bottom type
A: Fork terminal (R)
B: Fork terminal (L)
Shape Actuator
Right 2 boss type Left 2 boss type Both sides 2 bosses type
Normally close type (NC) Normally open type (NC) Normally close type (NC) Normally open type (NC) Normally close type (NC) Normally open type (NC)
Solder
terminal
Pin plunger ASQM16420 ASQM16430 ASQM17420 ASQM17430 ASQM18420 ASQM18430
Simulated roller lever ASQM16428 ASQM16438 ASQM17428 ASQM17438 ASQM18428 ASQM18438
Slim
terminal
Pin plunger ASQM16120 ASQM16130 ASQM17120 ASQM17130 ASQM18120 ASQM18130
Simulated roller lever ASQM16128 ASQM16138 ASQM17128 ASQM17138 ASQM18128 ASQM18138
Fork
terminal
Pin plunger ASQM16A20 ASQM16A30 ASQM17B20 ASQM17B30 ー ー
Simulated roller lever ASQM16A28 ASQM16A38 ASQM17B28 ASQM17B38 ー ー
Automation Controls Catalog
Terminal type
(Fork terminal)
ー 1 ー
Turquoise Stroke Mini Switches (ASQM1)
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
SPECIFICATIONS
Notes: As long as there are no particular designations, the following conditions apply to the test environment.
• Ambient temperature: 5 to 35°C
• Relative humidity: 25 to 85% RH
• Air pressure: 86 to 106 kPa
1) JIS C0920 (water-resistance experiments for electrical
machines and protection rating against incursion of solid
substances): Immersion protected (Note 1)
2) IEC 60529 (rating for outer shell protection): IP67 (Immersion
protected) (Note 1)
except metal terminal part (See below drawing)
1 mA 5 V DC to 50 mA 16 V DC
Item
Ambient and storage temperature –40°C to +85°C (no freezing and condensing)